Appendix A

Parish with Date of implementation and pre/postdate ranges

Village/Parish

District

Date of
implementation

Pre Part-lit date range

Post Pre-lit date range

Smeeton Westerby
Lubenham

Croft

Quorn

Swannington
Huncote

Kibworth Beauchamp
Mountsorrel

Dunton Bassett
Thurlaston
Osgathorpe

Peggs Green & Coleorton
Newbold/Worthington
Fleckney

Aston Flamville
Kibworth Harcourt
Breedon on the Hill
Asfordby

Claybrook Parva
Claybrook Magna
Ullesthorpe

North Kilworth
Castle Donnington
Kirby Muxloe
Kegworth

Kilby

South Kilworth
Countesthorpe
Belton

Thurnby and Bushby
Bottesford

Hoton

Lockington & Hemington
LWhatton&Diseworth
Thurcaston and Cropston
Newtown Linford
Woodhouse Eaves
Queniborough
Theddingworth
Stoney Stanton
Sharnford

Ashby de la Zouch
Charley

Sapcote

Leire

Great Glen

Shepshed

Swinford

Kimcote and Walton
Bruntingthorpe
Gilmorton

Foxton

Broughton Astley
Rothley

HARB
HARB
BLABY
CH'WD
NWL
BLABY
HARB
CH'WD
HARB
BLABY
NWL
NWL
NWL
HARB
BLABY
HARB
NWL
MELTN
HARB
HARB
HARB
HARB
NWL
BLABY
NWL
HARB
HARB
HARB
NWL
HARB
MELTN
CH'WD
NWL
NWL
CH'WD
CH'WD
CH'WD
CH'WD
HARB
BLABY
BLABY
NWL
NWL
BLABY
HARB
HARB
CH'WD
HARB
HARB
HARB
HARB
HARB
HARB
CH'WD

01/07/2010
15/07/2010
16/07/2010
04/08/2010
16/08/2010
19/08/2010
10/09/2010
11/10/2010
18/10/2010
18/10/2010
18/10/2010
25/10/2010
29/10/2010
30/10/2010
05/11/2010
15/12/2010
05/01/2011
10/01/2011
21/02/2011
21/02/2011
15/03/2011
25/03/2011
28/03/2011
21/04/2011
26/04/2011
23/05/2011
24/05/2011
30/05/2011
03/06/2011
07/06/2011
20/06/2011
21/06/2011
21/06/2011
29/06/2011
05/07/2011
05/07/2011
07/07/2011
16/07/2011
18/07/2011
15/09/2011
30/09/2011
01/11/2011
07/11/2011
09/11/2011
09/11/2011
18/11/2011
22/11/2011
24/11/2011
24/11/2011
24/11/2011
25/11/2011
30/11/2011
30/11/2011
05/12/2011

01/07/2008 - 30/06/2010
15/07/2008 - 14/07/2010
16/07/2008 - 15/07/2010
04/08/2008 - 03/08/2010
16/08/2008 - 15/08/2010
19/08/2008 - 18/08/2010
10/09/2008 - 09/09/2010
11/10/2008 - 10/10/2010
18/10/2008 - 17/10/2010
18/10/2008 - 17/10/2010
18/10/2008 - 17/10/2010
25/10/2008 - 24/10/2010
29/10/2008 - 28/10/2010
30/10/2008 - 29/10/2010
05/11/2008 - 04/11/2010
15/12/2008 - 14/12/2010
05/01/2009 - 04/01/2011
10/01/2009 - 09/01/2011
21/02/2009 - 20/02/2011
21/02/2009 - 20/02/2011
15/03/2009 - 14/03/2011
25/03/2009 - 24/03/2011
28/03/2009 - 27/03/2011
21/04/2009 - 20/04/2011
26/04/2009 - 25/04/2011
23/05/2009 - 22/05/2011
24/05/2009 - 23/05/2011
30/05/2009 - 29/05/2011
03/06/2009 - 02/06/2011
07/06/2009 - 06/06/2011
20/06/2009 - 19/06/2011
21/06/2009 - 20/06/2011
21/06/2009 - 20/06/2011
29/06/2009 - 28/06/2011
05/07/2009 - 04/07/2011
05/07/2009 - 04/07/2011
07/07/2009 - 06/07/2011
16/07/2009 - 15/07/2011
18/07/2009 - 17/07/2011
15/09/2009 - 14/09/2011
30/09/2009 - 29/09/2011
01/11/2009 - 31/10/2011
07/11/2009 - 06/11/2011
09/11/2009 - 08/11/2011
09/11/2009 - 08/11/2011
18/11/2009 - 17/11/2011
22/11/2009 - 21/11/2011
24/11/2009 - 23/11/2011
24/11/2009 - 23/11/2011
24/11/2009 - 23/11/2011
25/11/2009 - 24/11/2011
30/11/2009 - 29/11/2011
30/11/2009 - 29/11/2011
05/12/2009 - 04/12/2011

01/07/2010 - 30/06/2012
15/07/2010 - 14/07/2012
16/07/2010 - 15/07/2012
04/08/2010 - 03/08/2012
16/08/2010 - 15/08/2012
19/08/2010 - 18/08/2012
10/09/2010 - 09/09/2012
11/10/2010 - 10/10/2012
18/10/2010 - 17/10/2012
18/10/2010 - 17/10/2012
18/10/2010 - 17/10/2012
25/10/2010 - 24/10/2012
29/10/2010 - 28/10/2012
30/10/2010 - 29/10/2012
05/11/2010 - 04/11/2012
15/12/2010 - 14/12/2012
05/01/2011 - 04/01/2013
10/01/2011 - 09/01/2013
21/02/2011 - 20/02/2013
21/02/2011 - 20/02/2013
15/03/2011 - 14/03/2013
25/03/2011 - 24/03/2013
28/03/2011 - 27/03/2013
21/04/2011 - 20/04/2013
26/04/2011 - 25/04/2013
23/05/2011 - 22/05/2013
24/05/2011 - 23/05/2013
30/05/2011 - 29/05/2013
03/06/2011 - 02/06/2013
07/06/2011 - 06/06/2013
20/06/2011 - 19/06/2013
21/06/2011 - 20/06/2013
21/06/2011 - 20/06/2013
29/06/2011 - 28/06/2013
05/07/2011 - 04/07/2013
05/07/2011 - 04/07/2013
07/07/2011 - 06/07/2013
16/07/2011 - 15/07/2013
18/07/2011 - 17/07/2013
15/09/2011 - 14/09/2013
30/09/2011 - 29/09/2013
01/11/2011 - 31/10/2013
07/11/2011 - 06/11/2013
09/11/2011 - 08/11/2013
09/11/2011 - 08/11/2013
18/11/2011 - 17/11/2013
22/11/2011 - 21/11/2013
24/11/2011 - 23/11/2013
24/11/2011 - 23/11/2013
24/11/2011 - 23/11/2013
25/11/2011 - 24/11/2013
30/11/2011 - 29/11/2013
30/11/2011 - 29/11/2013
05/12/2011 - 04/12/2013




Ratby

Cosby

Husbands Bosworth
Great Bowden
Packington

Market Harborough
Stanton Under Bardon
Sileby

Ellistown & Battleflat
Bagworth & Thornton
Desford

Stoughton (112)
Ashby Parva
Misterton and Walcote
Arnesby

Narborough and
Littlethorpe

Enderby

Willoughby Waterleys
Peckleton, Kirkby Mallory,
Stapleton

Cossington

Houghton on the Hill (107)
Ravenstone & Snibston
Wymeswold

Cotes

Prestwold

Hathern

Newbold Verdon
Barkestone, Plungar and
Redmile (125)

Twyford and Thorpe
Satchville (123)
Barrow upon Soar
Normanton le Heath
Billesdon

Skeffington (119)

East Norton (118)
Tubgy (117)

Welham (113)

Moira, Albert Village,
Norris Hill

Hallaton (116)
Somerby (122)

Tilton on the Hill (120)
Lutterworth
Oakthorpe, Donisthorpe &
Acresford

Whitwick

Hugglescote

Coalville & Thringstone
Rearsby

Thrussington

Leicester Forest East
Great Easton (115)
lbstock

Chilcote

Snarestone

Swepstone

Cadeby

Shackerstone,
Congerstone, Bilstone,
Barton, Odstone
Heather

H&B
BLABY
HARB
HARB
NWL
HARB
H&B
CH'WD
NWL
H&B
H&B
HARB
HARB
HARB
HARB

BLABY
BLABY
HARB

H&B
CH'WD

HARB
NWL
CH'WD
CH'WD
CH'WD
CH'WD
H&B

MELTN

MELTN
CH'WD
NWL
HARB
HARB
HARB
HARB
HARB

NWL
HARB
MELTN
HARB
HARB

NWL
NWL
NWL
NWL
CH'WD
CH'WD
BLABY
HARB
NWL
NWL
NWL
NWL
H&B

H&B
NWL

19/12/2011
09/01/2012
10/01/2012
19/01/2012
15/02/2012
13/03/2012
13/03/2012
21/03/2012
04/04/2012
11/04/2012
18/04/2012
02/05/2012
29/05/2012
29/05/2012
29/05/2012

01/06/2012
01/06/2012
12/06/2012

12/06/2012
14/06/2012

25/06/2012
29/06/2012
10/07/2012
17/07/2012
17/07/2012
07/08/2012
08/08/2012

20/08/2012

21/08/2012
21/08/2012
22/08/2012
28/08/2012
01/10/2012
02/10/2012
02/10/2012
02/10/2012

08/10/2012
02/11/2012
02/11/2012
05/11/2012
08/11/2012

10/11/2012
30/11/2012
28/02/2013
28/02/2013
23/04/2013
23/04/2013
02/05/2013
17/05/2013
21/05/2013
04/06/2013
04/06/2013
05/06/2013
06/06/2013

06/06/2013
07/06/2013

19/12/2009 - 18/12/2011
09/01/2010 - 08/01/2012
10/01/2010 - 09/01/2012
19/01/2010 - 18/01/2012
15/02/2010 - 14/02/2012
14/03/2010 - 12/03/2012
14/03/2010 - 12/03/2012
22/03/2010 - 20/03/2012
05/04/2010 - 03/04/2012
12/04/2010 - 10/04/2012
19/04/2010 - 17/04/2012
03/05/2010 - 01/05/2012
30/05/2010 - 28/05/2012
30/05/2010 - 28/05/2012
30/05/2010 - 28/05/2012

02/06/2010 - 31/05/2012
02/06/2010 - 31/05/2012
13/06/2010 - 11/06/2012

13/06/2010 - 11/06/2012
15/06/2010 - 13/06/2012

26/06/2010 - 24/06/2012
30/06/2010 - 28/06/2012
11/07/2010 - 09/07/2012
18/07/2010 - 16/07/2012
18/07/2010 - 16/07/2012
08/08/2010 - 06/08/2012
09/08/2010 - 07/08/2012

21/08/2010 - 19/08/2012

22/08/2010 - 20/08/2012
22/08/2010 - 20/08/2012
23/08/2010 - 21/08/2012
29/08/2010 - 27/08/2012
02/10/2010 - 30/09/2012
03/10/2010 - 01/10/2012
03/10/2010 - 01/10/2012
03/10/2010 - 01/10/2012

09/10/2010 - 07/10/2012
03/11/2010 - 01/11/2012
03/11/2010 - 01/11/2012
06/11/2010 - 04/11/2012
09/11/2010 - 07/11/2012

11/11/2010 - 09/11/2012
01/12/2010 - 29/11/2012
29/02/2012 - 27/02/2013
29/02/2012 - 27/02/2013
23/04/2012 - 22/04/2013
23/04/2012 - 22/04/2013
02/05/2012 - 01/05/2013
17/05/2012 - 16/05/2013
21/05/2012 - 20/05/2013
04/06/2012 - 03/06/2013
04/06/2012 - 03/06/2013
05/06/2012 - 04/06/2013
06/06/2012 - 05/06/2013

06/06/2012 - 05/06/2013
07/06/2012 - 06/06/2013

19/12/2011 - 18/12/2013
09/01/2012 - 08/01/2014
10/01/2012 - 09/01/2014
19/01/2012 - 18/01/2014
15/02/2012 - 14/02/2014
13/03/2012 - 13/03/2014
13/03/2012 - 13/03/2014
21/03/2012 - 21/03/2014
04/04/2012 - 04/04/2014
11/04/2012 - 11/04/2014
18/04/2012 - 18/04/2014
02/05/2012 - 02/05/2014
29/05/2012 - 29/05/2014
29/05/2012 - 29/05/2014
29/05/2012 - 29/05/2014

01/06/2012 - 01/06/2014
01/06/2012 - 01/06/2014
12/06/2012 - 12/06/2014

12/06/2012 - 12/06/2014
14/06/2012 - 14/06/2014

25/06/2012 - 25/06/2014
29/06/2012 - 29/06/2014
10/07/2012 - 10/07/2014
17/07/2012 - 17/07/2014
17/07/2012 - 17/07/2014
07/08/2012 - 07/08/2014
08/08/2012 - 08/08/2014

20/08/2012 - 20/08/2014

21/08/2012 - 21/08/2014
21/08/2012 - 21/08/2014
22/08/2012 - 22/08/2014
28/08/2012 - 28/08/2014
01/10/2012 - 01/10/2014
02/10/2012 - 02/10/2014
02/10/2012 - 02/10/2014
02/10/2012 - 02/10/2014

08/10/2012 - 08/10/2014
02/11/2012 - 02/11/2014
02/11/2012 - 02/11/2014
05/11/2012 - 05/11/2014
08/11/2012 - 08/11/2014

10/11/2012 - 10/11/2014
30/11/2012 - 30/11/2014
28/02/2013 - 28/02/2014
28/02/2013 - 28/02/2014
23/04/2013 - 23/04/2014
23/04/2013 - 23/04/2014
02/05/2013 - 02/05/2014
17/05/2013 - 17/05/2014
21/05/2013 - 21/05/2014
04/06/2013 - 04/06/2014
04/06/2013 - 04/06/2014
05/06/2013 - 05/06/2014
06/06/2013 - 06/06/2014

06/06/2013 - 06/06/2014
07/06/2013 - 07/06/2014




Long Clawson (131)
Market Bosworth
Barlestone
Whetstone

Measham

Frisby on the Wreake
(153)

Kirby Bellars (78)
Scraptoft
Lubbesthorpe
Stathern (126)

Blaby

Elmesthorpe

Burton on the Wolds
Carlton

Nailstone

Twycross, Norton Juxta
Twycross, Orton on the
Hill

Appleby Magna
Staunton Harold
Osbaston

Leicester Forest West
Stoke Golding

Witherley, Fenny Drayton,
Ratcliffe Culey & Atterton
Glen Parva

Braunstone

Anstey

Walton on the Wolds
Seagrave

Burton and Dalby (777)

Hoby with Rotherby (101)
Earl Shilton

Barwell
Wymondham and
Edmondthorpe
Higham on the Hill
Thurmaston
Hinckley

0&W

Sheepy

Croxton Kerrial (127)
Burbage

East Goscote

Syston

Groby

Birstall

Wanlip
Loughborough
Glenfield

Markfield

Newton Harcourt
Cotesbach

Barkby

Ratcliffe on the Wreake
South Croxton

Swithland
Stretton en le Field

MELTN
H&B
H&B
BLABY
NWL

MELTN
MELTN
HARB
BLABY
MELTN
BLABY
H&B
CH'WD
H&B
H&B

H&B
NWL
NWL
H&B
BLABY
H&B

H&B
BLABY
BLABY
CH'WD
CH'WD
CH'WD
MELTN

MELTN
H&B
H&B

MELTN
H&B
CH'WD
H&B
o&w
H&B
MELTN
H&B
CH'WD
CH'WD
H&B
CH'WD
CH'WD
CH'WD
BLABY
H&B
HARB
HARB
CH'WD
CH'WD
CH'WD
CH'WD
NWL

10/06/2013
12/06/2013
13/06/2013
19/06/2013
20/06/2013

24/06/2013
24/06/2013
24/06/2013
24/06/2013
25/06/2013
25/06/2013
25/06/2013
26/06/2013
26/06/2013
26/06/2013

27/06/2013
28/06/2013
01/07/2013
10/07/2013
29/07/2013
13/08/2013

13/08/2013
30/08/2013
01/10/2013
16/10/2013
16/10/2013
18/10/2013
22/10/2013

11/11/2013
12/11/2013
22/11/2013

28/11/2013
28/11/2013
10/12/2013
27/01/2014
31/01/2014
31/01/2014
31/01/2014
03/02/2014
04/03/2014
18/03/2014
03/07/2014
05/07/2014
07/07/2014
21/07/2014
31/07/2014
01/08/2014
N/A
N/A
No lights
No lights
No lights
No lights
No lights

10/06/2012 - 09/06/2013
12/06/2012 - 11/06/2013
13/06/2012 - 12/06/2013
19/06/2012 - 18/06/2013
20/06/2012 - 19/06/2013

24/06/2012 - 23/06/2013
24/06/2012 - 23/06/2013
24/06/2012 - 23/06/2013
24/06/2012 - 23/06/2013
25/06/2012 - 24/06/2013
25/06/2012 - 24/06/2013
25/06/2012 - 24/06/2013
26/06/2012 - 25/06/2013
26/06/2012 - 25/06/2013
26/06/2012 - 25/06/2013

27/06/2012 - 26/06/2013
28/06/2012 - 27/06/2013
01/07/2012 - 30/06/2013
10/07/2012 - 09/07/2013
29/07/2012 - 28/07/2013
13/08/2012 - 12/08/2013

13/08/2012 - 12/08/2013
30/08/2012 - 29/08/2013
01/10/2012 - 30/09/2013
16/10/2012 - 15/10/2013
16/10/2012 - 15/10/2013
18/10/2012 - 17/10/2013
22/10/2012 - 21/10/2013

11/11/2012 - 10/11/2013
12/11/2012 - 11/11/2013
22/11/2012 - 21/11/2013

28/11/2012 - 27/11/2013
28/11/2012 - 27/11/2013
10/12/2012 - 09/12/2013
27/01/2013 - 31/12/2013
31/01/2013 - 31/12/2013
31/01/2013 - 31/12/2013
31/01/2013 - 31/12/2013
03/02/2013 - 31/12/2013
04/03/2013 - 31/12/2013
18/03/2013 - 31/12/2013

N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A

10/06/2013 - 10/06/2014
12/06/2013 - 12/06/2014
13/06/2013 - 13/06/2014
19/06/2013 - 19/06/2014
20/06/2013 - 20/06/2014

24/06/2013 - 24/06/2014
24/06/2013 - 24/06/2014
24/06/2013 - 24/06/2014
24/06/2013 - 24/06/2014
25/06/2013 - 25/06/2014
25/06/2013 - 25/06/2014
25/06/2013 - 25/06/2014
26/06/2013 - 26/06/2014
26/06/2013 - 26/06/2014
26/06/2013 - 26/06/2014

27/06/2013 - 27/06/2014
28/06/2013 - 28/06/2014
01/07/2013 - 01/07/2014
10/07/2013 - 10/07/2014
29/07/2013 - 29/07/2014
13/08/2013 - 13/08/2014

13/08/2013 - 13/08/2014
30/08/2013 - 30/08/2014
01/10/2013 - 01/10/2014
16/10/2013 - 16/10/2014
16/10/2013 - 16/10/2014
18/10/2013 - 18/10/2014
22/10/2013 - 22/10/2014

11/11/2013 - 11/11/2014
12/11/2013 - 12/11/2014
22/11/2013 - 22/11/2014

28/11/2013 - 28/11/2014
28/11/2013 - 28/11/2014
10/12/2013 - 10/12/2014
27/01/2014 - 31/12/2014
31/01/2014 - 31/12/2014
31/01/2014 - 31/12/2014
31/01/2014 - 31/12/2014
03/02/2014 - 31/12/2014
04/03/2014 - 31/12/2014
18/03/2014 - 31/12/2014

N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A - N/A
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